LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY, MAY 30, 2013

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 148, 149, 151
HCR 168, 169, 170

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 76

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 135 H&G-FAV HCR 141 THPW-W/ AMD
HCR 139 H&W-FAV HCR 159 NATR-FAV
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 25 H&W-FAV SCR 98 H&W-FAV
SCR 57 H&W-FAV SCR 101 H&W-FAV
SCR 64 EDUC-FAV SCR 102 H&G-FAV
SCR 78 H&G-W/ AMD SCR 108 H&W-FAV

SCR 87  H&W-W/ AMD

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 5 CL&P-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD SB 96  CL&P-W/ AMD-R W/AMD
SB 27  CL&P-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD SB 156  CL&P-W/ AMD-R W/AMD
SB 56  CL&P-WO/ AMD-R WO/AMD SB 188  APP-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD
SB 73  CL&P-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD SB 215  APP-FAV-R WO/AMD

SB 75  APP-FAV-R WO/AMD

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 128 NATR-FAV, R-TO CL&P

19. Reconsideration
SB 164

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HCR 109

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 6/2/2013

HB 22, 46, 54, 58, 75, 98, 146, 147, 188,
295, 308, 348, 373, 391, 409, 410, 425, 510,
547, 589, 591, 628, 664

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 42, 51, 111, 221, 257, 399, 414, 415, 422,
638, 657, 665, 667, 720
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232, 250, 292,
525, 533, 540,

479, 493, 559,



5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/30/2013

Regular
HB 129

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/30/2013

Local & Consent

SB 35, 36
SB 42
Regular
SB 2 3, 10, 13, 44, 47, 50, 63, 78, 159, 165,

204, 207, 255, 256
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

Regular
SB 16

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 162

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 6/2/2013
HR 16, 31

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/30/2013

HB 71
HB 206, 677

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 6/2/2013
SB 117, 118, 130

Scheduled for floor debate on 6/3/2013
SB 183

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 42
HCR 71, 72

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 690, 707, 708
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 251
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 7  H&W-W/ AMD
16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 60 RET-SUB-R HB 712 W&M-UNFAV
HB 655 W&M-UNFAV HB 716  W&M-UNFAV

HB 697  W&M-UNFAV

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HR 1

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
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199,



SCR 1, 12

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
HB 580

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 87, 125, 163, 194, 211, 245, 264, 388, 401, 431,
527, 621, 693, 729

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
SB 15, 28, 38, 252

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 8, 90

HB 127

HB 195, 222

HB 719

SB 31, 202, 218, 247
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444,

514,



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 30, 2013

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [1itemg]

1. HB129

PIERRE

TEACHERSEVALUATION Prohibitsgiving a
teacher or administrator a performance rating until
completion of hisfull evaluation

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [3items]

1. SB35

2. SB36

3. SB42

HEITMEIER

HEITMEIER

MORRELL

HEALTH/HOSPITALS DEPT Provides for
health action plans by the Department of Health
and Hospitals. (gov sig)

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Requires public
post secondary education institutions to develop
smoke-free policies for its campuses. (8/1/14)

SPECIAL DISTRICTS Providesrelative to the
New Orleans Regional Business Park.(gov sig)

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [16 itemg]

1. SB2

2. SB3

3. SB10

4. SB13

5. SB44

6. SB47

7. SB50

8. SB63

PEACOCK

JOHNS

E.GUILLORY

LONG

NEVERS

MORRELL

ERDEY

MILLS

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Providesfor
board membership of the Municipal Employees
Retirement System. (6/30/13)

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Provides for
participation by the West Calcasieu Community
Center and the Vinton Public Power Authority
employees. (6/30/13)

RETIREMENT SYSTEM S Provides funding
criteria a statewide retirement system must meet
before granting a benefit increase. (6/30/13)

STATE POLICE RET FUND Provides for
powers and duties of the board of trustees.
(6/30/13)

HOSPITAL S Authorizes the city of Bogalusato
levy a provider fee on the operation of hospitals
within the city that may provide to DHH funding
for state expenses for the Medicaid program within
the city. (gov sig)

LOCAL AGENCIES Providesrelativeto the
Sewerage and Water Board of the city of New
Orleans. (See Act)

FUNDS/FUNDING Establishes the Juban
Crossing Economic Development District Fund as
aspecial fund in the state treasury and provides for
the disposition of certain sales tax proceeds within
Livingston Parish. (7/1/13)

ASSESSORS Authorizes each assessor to increase
his compensation by up to 4% each calendar year
for four years beginning 2013. (7/1/13)



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

SB78

SB159

SB165

SB199

SB204

SB207

SB255

SB256

MARTINY

MORRELL

MARTINY

WHITE

ADLEY

MORRELL

CLAITOR

CLAITOR

TAX/SALES Provides for certain tax authorities
to grant an exclusion from sales tax for repairsto
certain property which is delivered out of state.
(7/1/13)

LAW ENFORCEMENT Providesrelativeto paid
detail or secondary employment administered or
managed by the city of New Orleans. (gov sig)

TAX/TAXATION Requiresaqualified cost
report prior to issuance of a motion picture
investor tax credit. (8/1/13)

SCHOOL S Creates and provides for the Southeast
Baton Rouge Community School Board and

school system in East Baton Rouge Parish. (See
Act)

BONDS Provides relative to the issuance of bonds
to finance capital improvements for the Louisiana
Community and Technical Colleges System. (2/3-
CAT7s6(F)(1))(gov sig)

LAW ENFORCEMENT Provides relative to civil
service for cities with over 100,000 in popul ation.
(8/1/13)

TAX/TAXATION Limitsthe solar energy
systems tax credit to one for each residence or for
each dwelling unit in aresidential rental apartment
project. (gov sig)

TAX/TAXATION Prohibits the alternative fuel
tax credit for certain flexible fuel vehicles. (gov

sig)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2. HB206

3. HB677

HB71

H.BURNS

REYNOLDS

FANNIN

MTR VEHICLE/COMPULSINS Requires law
enforcement officers to check for compliance with
the compulsory security law during traffic stops

SCHOOL S/IBOARDS (Constitutional
Amendment) Removes geographic limitations on
the legidature's authority to create new school
boards and on provisions relative to financing
education

APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML Makes
supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2012-
2013



DEBATE CALENDAR - SUNDAY, JUNE 2, 2013

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [29 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB22

HB46

HB54

HB58

HB75

HB98

HB146

HB147

HB188

HB232

HB250

HB292

HB295

HB308

HB348

HB373

DANAHAY

PRICE

JONES

FOIL

W.BISHOP

J.THOMPSON

ADAMS

HUVAL

PONTI

TERRY BROWN

DANAHAY

JEFFERSON

JOHNSON

ADAMS

ARNOLD

FRANKLIN

RETIREMENT/SHERIFFS FUND Provides
relative to the calculation of final average
compensation in the Sheriffs Pension and Relief
Fund

RETIREMENT/COLAS Authorizes a cost-of -
living adjustment for certain retirees of the La.
School Employees' Retirement System and their
beneficiaries

RETIREMENT/REGISTR VOTER Provides
relative to the collection and enforcement of ad
valorem tax proceeds due to the Registrar of
Voters Employees Retirement System

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL Provides
relative to the definition of "employee” for the
Municipal Police Employees Retirement System

TAX/SALES-USE, ST-EXEMPT Providesfor a
state sales and use tax exemption for sales of
certain property to "St. Bernard Project, Inc.”

WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Provides with respect
to concealed handgun permitsissued by sheriffs

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Providesrelative
to fuel sales provisions of video draw poker law

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"I'm Cgjun" and "I'm Creole" prestige license
plates

SECONDHAND DEAL ERS Requires payment
by check for precious metals

TOURISM/COMMISSION Increases the
maximum hotel occupancy tax that the Grant
Parish Tourist Commission is authorized to levy

ETHICS Exempts former public servants who
served less than a certain amount of time during a
year from mandatory ethics training requirements

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Providesrelative to the
transfer of a certain parcel of land from La. Tech
University to the city of Ruston

COURTS/MAYORS Authorizes an increase in
court costsin the mayor's court for the town of
Mansura

PUBLIC MEETINGS Provides relative to public
meetings of parish and municipa governing
authorities

PROPERTY/UNCLAIMED Providesrelativeto
the Uniform Unclaimed Property Act

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
Free and Accepted Mason prestige plate



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

HB391

HB409

HB410

HB425

HB510

HB525

HB533

HB540

HB547

HB589

HB591

HB628

HB664

LEBAS

JOHNSON

TALBOT

HENRY

CHANEY

HARRIS

KLECKLEY

JONES

PRICE

ABRAMSON

S.BISHOP

BARRAS

T.LANDRY

PHARMACIST S Clarifies powers and duties of
the Louisiana Board of Pharmacy relative to
nonresident pharmacists

RAILROADS Providesrelative to safety
regulations for contract carriers transporting
railroad employees

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides with
respect to the sunset of the Workers Compensation
Second Injury Fund

FRAUD Requires presentment of identifying
information when cashing federal or state treasury
checks over a certain amount

AGRICULTURE/FOREST DEPT Provides
relative to the Louisiana Board of Animal Health

TANF Revises provisions relative to aid to needy
families and employment services for TANF cash
assistance recipients

FUNDSFUNDING (Constitutional Amendment)
Creates the Medical Assistance Trust Fund as a
constitutional fund, creates accounts for each
provider paying feesinto the fund, and provides
for uses of the fund

TEACHERS Providesrelative to the eligibility of
nationally certified school teachers, counselors,
and psychologists for specific salary adjustments

MOTOR VEHICLES Makes changes relative to
the regulation of used motor vehicles

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides a comprehensive
revision of the Code of Civil Procedure

ENVIRONMENT/WASTE TIRES Provides for
the waste tire program in the Department of
Environmental Quality

LEGISLATION Provides for technical
corrections to various provisions of the La.
Revised Statutes, the Children's Code, and the
Code of Crimina Procedure

AGRICULTURE/SWEET POTATO Provides
relative to the sweet potato industry

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1.

2.

HR16

HR31

HUNTER

CHAMPAGNE

HOUSE/RUL ES Requires the number of yea and
nay votes to be displayed in the House Chamber
after the voting machineis closed

HOUSE/RULES Provides for recommittal of any
instrument with a specified fiscal impact to the
Committee on Appropriations



SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3itemg]

1. SB117

2. SB118

3. SB130

APPEL

APPEL

APPEL

POSTSECONDARY ED Providesfor the
creation of the Outcomes-Based Funding Task
Force. (gov siQ)

POSTSECONDARY ED Providesrelative to the
use, expenditure, or allocation of funds
appropriated to public postsecondary education
management boards. (gov siQ)

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED Creates the Early
Childhood Care and Education Network and the
Tiered Kindergarten Readiness Improvement

System. (gov sig)



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2013

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB183 CORTEZ PRIVILEGES/LIENS Provides rdlative to liens.
(8/1/13)



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE: May 29, 2013

TIME: 7:12 PM
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION
HB 8 BY THOMPSON, J
WEAPONS/HANDGUNS / Prohibits the release of information associated with concealed handgun
permits or applications for such permits
HOUSE 5/28/2013 THOMPSON, LOPINTO, TERRY LANDRY
SENATE 5/29/2013 RISER, KOSTELKA, MURRAY
HB 90 BY MACK
LAW ENFORCEMENT / Authorizes DPS&C to sell bulletproof vests to other law enforcement agencies
HOUSE 5/28/2013 MACK, LOPINTO, HODGES
SENATE 5/29/2013 KOSTELKA, MORRELL, WHITE
HB 127 BY LORUSSO
MILITARY AFFAIRS / Provides with respect to the La. Code of Military Justice
HOUSE 5/21/2013 LORUSSO, ARNOLD, CROMER
SENATE 5/29/2013 ADLEY, MORRELL, GUILLORY
HB 195 BY CHANEY
INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS / Provides with respect to payment of insurance premiums for retired
sheriffs and deputy sheriffs of the Richland Parish Sheriff's Office
HOUSE 5/28/2013 CHANEY, ARNOLD, FANNIN
SENATE 5/29/2013 MORRELL, THOMPSON, PEACOCK
HB 222 BY BURNS, TIM
ACCOUNTANTS/CPA / Provides relative to qualifications for and enforcement of certificates of certified
public accountants
HOUSE 5/28/2013 TIM BURNS, PONTI, STOKES
SENATE 5/29/2013 MARTINY, PEACOCK, MURRAY
HB 719 BY HOWARD
FISHING/RECREATIONAL / Provides relative to a possession limit for crappie taken from Toledo Bend
Reservoir on a recreational fishing license
HOUSE 5/22/2013 HOWARD, DOVE, ARMES
SENATE 5/29/2013 LONG, THOMPSON, PEACOCK
SB 31 BY CLAITOR
COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES / Enacts the Board Scholarship Reporting Act relative to scholarships
awarded by members of postsecondary education management boards.
(gov sig)
HOUSE
SENATE 5/29/2013 CLAITOR, APPEL, HEITMEIER
SB 162 BY SMITH, GARY
CHILDREN / Provides for surrogacy contracts. (8/1/13)
HOUSE 5/29/2013 LOPINTO, ABRAMSON, LEGER 5/29/2013 Received
SENATE 5/28/2013 GARY SMITH, NEVERS, MURRAY
SB 202 BY NEVERS
TOPS / Revises core curriculum requirements and the method of calculating the grade point average for
TOPS awards. (gov sig)
HOUSE

SENATE

5/29/2013 NEVERS, APPEL, WALSWORTH




INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE: May 29, 2013

TIME: 7:12 PM
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 2
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION
SB 218 BY MORRELL
ROADS/HIGHWAYS / Prohibits DOTD from collecting fines from persons not paying tolls on the
Crescent City Connection. (gov sig)
HOUSE
SENATE 5/29/2013 MORRELL, ADLEY, HEITMEIER
SB 247 BY NEVERS
TAX/SALES / Authorizes certain parishes to levy a one-half cent sales tax. (8/1/13)
HOUSE
SENATE 5/29/2013 NEVERS, ADLEY, DORSEY-COLOMB




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 30, 2013

TODAYS DATE: May 29, 2013
TIME: 7:12 PM
LEG. DAY: 32
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR135

HCR139
HCR141
HCR159

Pugh
Barrow
Leopold
Williams, P

MORNING HOUR 15

H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR25
SCR57
SCR64
SCR78
SCR87
SCR98
SCR101
SCR102
SCR108

Gallot
Martiny
Nevers
Amedee
Heitmeier
Johns
White
Adley
Heitmeier

MORNING HOUR 17

H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB5
SB27
SB56

SB73
SB75

LaFleur
Broome
Morrell

White
Buffington

CL&P-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD

CL&P-WO/ AMD-R
WO/AMD

CL&P-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD
APP-FAV-R WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: May 29, 2013

TIME: 7:12 PM
THURSDAY, MAY 30, 2013 LEG. DAY: 32
PAGE: 2
SB96 Adley CL&P-W/ AMD-R W/AMD
SB156 Broome CL&P-W/ AMD-R W/AMD
SB188 Martiny APP-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD
SB215 Heitmeler APP-FAV-R WO/AMD

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB128  Allain NATR-FAV, R-TO CL&P



